

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Winter F.

- 1 Amend the Local Government and Housing committee report, dated April
- 2 30, 2024, page 1, line 17, strike "AGENCY"." and substitute "AGENCY, ".".
- 3 Page 3, line 3, strike "29-35-204 (4)(a).". and substitute "29-35-204
- 4 (4).".
- 5 Page 4, strike line 8 and substitute "29-35-207 (4).".
- 6 Page 4, line 14, strike "29-35-208 (3).". and substitute "29-35-207
- 7 (3).".
- 8 Page 4, line 18, strike "29-35-208 (2).". and substitute "29-35-207
- 9 (2).".
- 10 Page 5, line 4, strike "PROVIDE" and substitute "INCREASE OPPORTUNITIES
- 11 TO CONSTRUCT HOUSING NEAR TRANSIT IN ORDER TO PROVIDE".
- 12 Page 5, line 23, after "ALLOWED" insert "NET".
- 13 Page 5, line 37, strike "29-35-203 (2).", and substitute "SUBSECTION (2) OF
- 14 THIS SECTION,".
- 15 Page 5, line 39, strike "PUBLICLY" and substitute "NOT PUBLICLY".
- 16 Page 6, line 2, strike "29-35-208 (1).", and substitute "29-35-207 (1).".
- 17 Page 7, line 11, after "AMOUNT" insert "OF".
- 18 Page 7, line 12, strike "(5)(a)(II)" and substitute "(5)(a)(I)".
- 19 Page 7, line 14, strike "PERIOD." and substitute "PERIOD BASED ON THE
- 20 ANALYSIS OF WATER DEMAND IDENTIFIED IN SUBSECTION (5)(a)(I) OF THIS
- 21 SECTION.".
- 22 Page 8, line 13, strike "29-35-210 (5).", and substitute "29-35-210 (6).".
- 23 Page 8, line 28, strike "29-35-208 (5).", and substitute "29-35-207 (7).".
- 24 Page 9, line 15, strike ""(IV)" and substitute ""(II)".
- 25 Page 9, line 19, strike "(V)" and substitute "(III)".

- 1 Page 10, line 3, strike "29-35-208 (4)," and substitute "29-35-207 (4),".
- 2 Page 10, line 36, strike ""29-35-207".
- 3 Page 11, line 1, strike "(1)(c).". and substitute ""29-35-207 (5).".
- 4 Page 11, line 25, after "MEET" insert "ONE OR MORE OF".
- 5 Page 12, strike line 12 and substitute "FOR EIGHT HOURS OR MORE ON
- 6 WEEKDAYS.".
- 7 Page 12, strike lines 29 and 30 and substitute "PLANNED OR SCHEDULED
- 8 FREQUENCY OF THIRTY MINUTES OR MORE FREQUENT DURING THE HIGHEST
- 9 FREQUENCY SERVICE HOURS AS IDENTIFIED BY:".
- 10 Page 12, line 33, strike "A".
- 11 Page 13, line 26, strike "29-35-206 (1)(b)" and substitute "29-35-205
- 12 (1)(b)".
- 13 Page 17, line 15, strike ""(4)."" and substitute ""(5)."".

** **